HB0158/360419/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 158

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, strike beginning with the comma in line 24 down through the comma in line 25; strike beginning with the comma in line 29 down through the comma in line 30; in line 31, after "REAR;" insert "AND"; and in line 33, strike "; AND".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, strike beginning with "(3)" in line 1 down through "ILLUMINATED" in line 2.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 19, strike "A VEHICLE USED TO PROVIDE RIDE SHARE SERVICES" and substitute "WHILE PROVIDING TRANSPORTATION NETWORK SERVICES, AS DEFINED IN § 10–101 OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES ARTICLE, A TRANSPORTATION NETWORK OPERATOR'S VEHICLE"; in line 21, after "THE" insert "OPERATOR AND"; in the same line, strike "RIDE SHARE"; and in the same line, after "PROVIDER" insert "OF TRANSPORTATION NETWORK SERVICES".